

ANNEX I

In Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2021/2325, in point 5 of the entry for India, the row for code number IN-ORG-006 is deleted.

ANNEX II

Annex II to Regulation (EU) 2021/2325 is amended as follows:

- (1) in the entry for ‘**A CERT European Organization for Certification S.A.**’, point 1 is replaced by the following:
‘1. Address: 52, 19is Maiou Street, 57001 Thessaloniki, Greece’;
- (2) the entry for ‘**BioGro New Zealand Limited**’ is deleted;
- (3) in the entry for ‘**Bureau Veritas Certification France SAS**’, point 2 is replaced by the following:
‘2. Internet address: <https://www.bureauveritas.fr/besoin/agriculture-biologique-certification-bio>’;
- (4) in the table in point 3 of the entry for ‘**Control Union Certifications**’, the row for India is deleted;
- (5) the entry for ‘**Ecocert SA**’ is amended as follows:
 - (a) the name ‘**Ecocert SA**’ is replaced by ‘**Ecocert SAS**’;
 - (b) in the table in point 3, the row for India is deleted;
- (6) the entry for ‘**FairCert Certification Services Pvt Ltd**’ is deleted;
- (7) in the entry for ‘**Kiwa Sativa**’, point 2 is replaced by the following:
‘2. Internet address: www.kiwa.com/pt’;
- (8) the entry for ‘**Lacon GmbH**’ is deleted;
- (9) in the entry for ‘**LETIS S.A.**’, point 3 is replaced by the following:
‘3. Code numbers, third countries and product categories concerned:

Code number	Third country	Category of products					
		A	B	C	D	E	F
AR-BIO-135	Argentina	—	—	x	x	—	—
BO-BIO-135	Bolivia	x	—	—	x	—	—
BR-BIO-135	Brazil	x	—	x	x	—	—
BZ-BIO-135	Belize	x	—	x	x	—	—
CO-BIO-135	Colombia	x	—	x	x	—	—

CR-BIO-135	Costa Rica	—	—	x	—	—	—
DO-BIO-135	Dominican Republic	x	—	x	x	—	—
EC-BIO-135	Ecuador	x	—	—	x	—	—
GT-BIO-135	Guatemala	x	—	x	x	—	—
HN-BIO-135	Honduras	x	—	x	x	—	—
KY-BIO-135	Cayman Islands	x	—	—	x	—	—
MX-BIO-135	Mexico	x	—	—	—	—	—
PA-BIO-135	Panama	x	—	x	x	—	—
PE-BIO-135	Peru	x	—	x	—	—	—
PY-BIO-135	Paraguay	x	—	—	x	—	—
SV-BIO-135	El Salvador	x	—	x	x	—	—
UY-BIO-135	Uruguay	x	—	—	—	—	—

;

- (10) the entry for **‘OneCert International PVT Ltd’** is amended as follows:
- (a) points 1 and 2 are replaced by the following:
- ‘1. Address: KA-23B, Near Greenfield Public School, Shri Ram Colony, Ramnagar Ext., Sodala, Jaipur, 302019, Rajasthan, India
2. Internet address: www.onecertinternational.com’;
- (b) in the table in point 3, the row for India is deleted;
- (11) in the table in point 3 of the entry for **‘Oregon Tilth’**, the row for Panama is deleted;
- (12) in the table in point 3 of the entry for **‘Organic Standard’**, the row for Russia is deleted;
- (13) the entry for **‘Soil Association Certification Limited’** is deleted.
- (14) in the entry for **‘Tse-Xin Organic Certification Corporation.’**, point 1 is replaced by the following:
- ‘1. Address: Xizhi District, City: 221416 New Taipei City, 26 F, No. 95, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd.’.